Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation previously recorded on Reel 022380 Frame 0625. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of Assignor is ipernica ltd	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ipernica ltd.	03/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPR 3 Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	Level 1, 16 Ord St
City:	West Perth
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	WA 6005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5983271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)855-8200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148558064

jcleveland@fulbright.com Email: Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP Address Line 1:

2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74035/P007US/10815597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Dustin Mauck**

Total Attachments: 3

500809258

source=ipernicaP007corrected#page1.tif source=ipernicaP007corrected#page2.tif source=ipernicaP007corrected#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0992

USPTO

3,13/2009 1:21:29 PM PAGE 4. J04 Fax Server

TO:FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, LLP COMPANY:2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			03/12/2009 500805310				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date]		
iperica Itd.			Шпо	03/12/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name:	IPR 3 Pty Ltd.	•]		
Street Address:	Level 1, 16 O	rd St					
Internal Address:	PO Box 1327						
City:	West Perth						
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA						
Postal Code:	WA 6005						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				-		
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		59832	71				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
F. Nh.	(04.4) 0 = 1	- 0000					
Fax Number:	(214)855 Se sent via US		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	2148558		nor are next anompt to anodeced an				
Email: Jcleveland@fulbrlght.com							
Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP							
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800							
Address Line 4:	Dallas, 1	TEXAS	75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			74035/P007US/10815597				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dustin Mauck				
Total Attachments: 2 source≕ipernicaP007U source≕ipernicaP007U							

PATENT

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ipernica ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an Australian Proprietary Company, with its principal place of business at Level 1, 16 Ord Street, P.O. Box 1327, West Perth WA 6005 Australia, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,983,271; and

WHEREAS, IPR 3 Pty Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an Australian Proprietary Company, with its principal place of business at Level 1, 16 Ord Street, P.O. Box 1327, West Perth WA 6005 Australia, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,983,271;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to sue for past infringement, said United States Patent No. 5,983,271 as well as any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional patent application, reissue, reexamination or foreign counterpart arising from said patent. The patents are to be held by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are granted or issued, as fully and entirely as would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that it has good title to United States Patent No. 5,983,271, it is the sole and exclusive owner thereof, and the patents are free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or rights of others.

ASSIGNOR warrants with respect to United State Patent No. 5,983,271 that it is not aware of any fact that would render the patent invalid or unenforceable.

-1-

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said United States Patent No. 5,983,271, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patents through the world which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <u>Graham Griffiths</u>, have hereunto set my hand and seal on behalf of said corporation this <u>12</u> day of <u>march</u>, 2009.

ipernica ltd.

By: Graham Griffiths Title: Managing Director

WITNESSES:

Data

Dated. 12/03/2009

2007

Ipernica P007US IPR 3 Pty Ltd. Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

- 4